

14-4375-cv(L)

14-4378-cv(XAP)

In the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit

IN RE: VITAMIN C ANTITRUST LITIGATION

THE RANIS COMPANY, INC.,

Appellant-Cross-Appellee,

—against—

HEBEI WELCOME PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD., and NORTH CHINA
PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP CORPORATION,

Appellees-Cross-Appellants.

On Appeal From the United States District Court
For the Eastern District of New York

**REPLY BRIEF FOR APPELLEE-CROSS-APPELLANT HEBEI WELCOME
PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD.**

Daniel P. Weick
Jonathan M. Jacobson
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
1301 Avenue of the Americas
40th Floor
New York, New York 10019
(212) 999-5800

June 12, 2015

Counsel for Appellees-Cross-Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. RANIS OFFERS NO BASIS FOR ALTERNATIVE SERVICE OF THE RESTRAINING NOTICE	1
II. IT IS UNDISPUTED THAT HEBEI HAS NO ASSETS IN NEW YORK BANK BRANCHES, SO THE SEPARATE ENTITY RULE REQUIRES DISSOLUTION OF THE RESTRAINING NOTICES TO HEBEI’S BANKS	4
III. RANIS’ DEFENSES OF THE TURNOVER ORDER FAIL	5
A. Ranis Cannot Show That the Turnover Order Comports With Article III.....	5
B. Ranis Fails to Show That a Bank Account is in the <i>Actual</i> Possession of the Account Holder as Required by C.P.L.R. § 5225(a).....	6
IV. RANIS’ BRAND-NEW RESPONSES TO HEBEI’S CONSTITUTIONAL ARGUMENTS ARE WITHOUT MERIT.....	7
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>6 Davis Assocs., Inc., v. Rye Castle Apartment Owners, Inc.</i> , 242 A.D.2d 528 (2d Dep’t 1997)	2
<i>Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands v. Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce</i> , 21 N.Y.3d 55 (2013).....	6, 7
<i>Comptroller of the Treasury of Maryland v. Wynne</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1787 (2015)	9
<i>Davis v. Total Identity Corp.</i> , 50 A.D.3d 1484 (4th Dep’t 2008).....	2
<i>Exp.-Imp. Bank of the Republic of China v. Grenada</i> , 768 F.3d 75 (2d Cir. 2014).....	5
<i>Fahey v. O’Melveny & Myers</i> , 200 F.2d 420 (9th Cir. 1952)	7
<i>Fidelity Partners, Inc. v. First Trust Co.</i> , 142 F.3d 560 (2d Cir. 1998).....	5
<i>Freedom Holdings, Inc. v. Spitzer</i> , 357 F.3d 205 (2d Cir. 2004).....	9
<i>Healy v. The Beer Inst.</i> , 491 U.S. 324 (1989)	9
<i>Henderson v. United States</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1780 (2015)	7
<i>In re Am. Preferred Prescription, Inc.</i> , 255 F.3d 87 (2d Cir. 2001).....	5
<i>In re Lee</i> , 35 B.R. 452 (Bankr. N.D. Ga. 1983).....	7
<i>Koehler v. Bank of Bermuda Ltd.</i> , 577 F.3d 497 (2d Cir. 2009).....	8

Markoff v. S. Nassau Cmty. Hosp.,
91 A.D.2d 1064 (2d Dep’t 1983),
aff’d, 61 N.Y.2d 283 (1984)..... 2

Motorola Credit Corp. v. Standard Chartered Bank,
24 N.Y.3d 149 (2014)..... 4

Motorola Credit Corp. v. Standard Chartered Bank,
771 F.3d 160 (2d Cir. 2014)..... 4

People of the State of New York v. Actavis plc,
No. 14-4624,
--- F.3d ---, 2015 WL 3405461 (2d Cir. May 22, 2015)..... 8

Schneider v. Nat’l R.R. Passenger Corp.,
72 F.3d 17 (2d Cir. 1995)..... 3

United States v. Apple Inc.,
Nos. 14-60, 14-61,
--- F.3d ---, 2015 WL 3405534 (2d Cir. May 28, 2015)..... 5

United States v. Fid. Phila. Trust Co.,
459 F.2d 771 (3d Cir. 1972)..... 7

Volkswagenwerk Aktiengesellschaft v. Schlunk,
486 U.S. 694 (1988) 3, 4

Yamamoto v. Yamamoto,
43 A.D.3d 372 (1st Dep’t 2007) 2

Yukos Capital S.A.R.L. v. Samaraneftgaz,
592 Fed. Appx. 28 (2d Cir. 2015) 5

RULES

C.P.L.R. § 311 1, 2, 3

C.P.L.R. § 5222 3

C.P.L.R. § 5225 6

Fed. R. Civ. P. 4 1, 3, 4
